CIL C.M.S.

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 80309 C M

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPOINTING JENNIFER EASTON AS A MEMBER OF THE CULTURAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION'S PUBLIC ART ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11086 C.M.S. creates the Public Art Advisory Committee as a subcommittee of the Cultural Affairs Commission responsible for advising the City regarding its public art program; and

WHEREAS, appointees to the Public Art Advisory Committee are nominated by the Cultural Affairs Commission and approved by City Council; and

WHEREAS, one vacancy currently exists on the Public Art Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, Oakland resident Jennifer Easton was recommended for appointment by the Cultural Affairs Commission on June 26, 2006; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Jennifer Easton is hereby appointed to the Public Art Advisory Committee, to serve for the term beginning October 1, 2006 and ending September 30, 2009, filling the seat formerly held by Scott Atthowe.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA. DEC 52006

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, NADEL, QUAN, REID, KERNIGHAN and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE - 8

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

Inda LATONDA SIMMONS

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California